NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR THE TOWN OF BIG FLATS, ADAMS COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, **November 14, 2023**, at 6:00pm at the Big Flats Town Hall A PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET for the Town of Big Flats in Adams County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection from the Town Clerk - by appointment only, Call 608-564-7754

The following is a summary of the proposed 2024 budget for the Town of Big Flats

Outstanding Debt & Balances As of 10/31/23: Checking: \$24,180.18 Checking #2: \$2,586.27 Tax Saving: \$43,390.33 Money Market Fund: \$83,653.73 Savings: \$96,615.60	CURRENT YEAR 2023	NEXT YEAR 2024	% CHANGE
GENERAL FUND REVENUES:			
INTERGOVERNMENTAL/LOCAL LEVY	\$391,269.00	\$398,051.00	1.733%
GENERAL TRANS AID	\$241,397.24	\$246,169.36	1.977%
Misc.	\$111,425.76	\$158,959.82	42.66%
Licenses & Permits	<u>\$6,474</u>	<u>\$6115.00</u>	-5.87%
TOTAL REVENUES	\$750,566.00	\$809,295.18	7.824%
EXPENDITURES:			
GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$200,530.00	\$314,700.00	56.934%
PUBLIC WORKS	\$421,000.00	\$389,405.39	-7.504%
Public Safety	\$92,700.00	\$68,853.79	-25.724
Fire Truck Loan	\$36,336.00	\$36,336.00	0%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$750,566.00	\$809,295.18	7.824%

DETAILED BUDGET AVAILABLE FOR EXAMINATION BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. CALL Terri Horacek, Town Clerk 608-564-7754

Notice of Special Town Meeting of Electors – Town of Big Flats Notice is hereby given that on <u>Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 6:00PM</u> To approve & vote on the 2023 tax levy, payable in 2024 at the Big Flats Town Hall, <u>The regular meeting</u> will be after the public hearing and special meeting. Pursuant to s. 60.10 (1) (a) of Wis. State Statutes